508247768 11/27/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8294959

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DISCOVERY WIND ENERGY SERVICES, LLC	07/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DISCOVERY WIND & SOLAR ENERGY LLC
Street Address:	3401 RIDGEWOOD DRIVE
City:	EDMOND
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	73013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8196304
Patent Number:	8683708
Patent Number:	9038281
Patent Number:	9061381
Patent Number:	9643289
Patent Number:	9797701
Patent Number:	10184776
Application Number:	15484726
Patent Number:	10048054

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (225)381-9197

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2253760214

Email: warner.delaune@phelps.com

Correspondent Name: WARNER J. DELAUNE

Address Line 1:400 CONVENTION STREET, FLOOR 11Address Line 4:BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42885-0003
-------------------------	------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: WARNER J. DELAUNE

PATENT 508247768 REEL: 065678 FRAME: 0130

SIGNATURE: /Warner J. Delaune/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Amended Articles of Organization - Name Change - Discovery Wind & Solar Energy LLC#page1.tif source=Amended Articles of Organization - Name Change - Discovery Wind & Solar Energy LLC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 065678 FRAME: 0131 07/30/2020 10:47 AM OKLAHOMA SECRETARY OF STATE



AMENDED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

(Oklahoma Limited Liability Company)

45703590005	

OF STATE

Filing Fee: \$50.00

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73103 (405) 522-2520

I hereby execute the following articles for the purpose of amending the articles of organization of an
Oklahoma limited liability company pursuant to the provisions of Title 18, Section 2011:
1. A) Name of the limited liability company:

• •	,	u .,uo, o	ompany.		
	DISCOVERY	WIND	Ever64	ServicEs	LLC

B) AS AMENDED: Name of the limited liability company:

ISCOVERY WIND & SOLAR ENERGY LLC. (Note: The new name shall contain either the words limited liability company or limited company or the abbreviations LLC, LC, L.L.C. or L.C. The word limited may be abbreviated as Ltd. and the word company may be abbreviated as Co.)

2. Date of filing of its original articles of organization:

3. AS AMENDED: Street address of the principal place of business, wherever located:

RIDGEWOOD DR EDMOND OK

(P.O. BOXES ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE)

4. E-MAIL address of the primary contact for the registered business:

im, mobride @ discovery industries, com Notice of the Annual Certificate will ONLY be sent to the limited liability company at its last known electronic mail address of record.

5. AS AMENDED: NAME and street address of the registered agent for service of process in the state of Oklahoma:

• The registered agent shall be the limited liability company itself, an individual resident of Oklahoma, or a domestic or qualified foreign corporation, limited liability company, or limited partnership.

DISCOVERY WIND & 3401 RIDGEWOOD DR. EDMOND City

Street Address (P.O. BONES ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE)

JUL 3 U 2020 OKLAHOMA SECRETARY OF STATBOS FORM 0079-07/12)

PATENT REEL: 065678 FRAME: 0132

6. AS AMENDED: Term of existence: Perpetual You may state perpetual, a set number of years, or a future effective expiration date. Perpetual means continuous.
7. Set forth clearly any and all amendments to the articles of organization:
DISCOVERY WIND & SOLAR EVERGY LLC
The amended articles of organization <u>must</u> be signed by a <u>manager</u> of the limited liability company.
• Signature of Manager: Jim L. MuBuch Dated: 7-30-20
. Printed Name: Jim L. MEBRIDE

(SOS FORM 0079-07/12)

PATENT REEL: 065678 FRAME: 0133

RECORDED: 11/27/2023